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Abbreviation's
ADA ................................................. Average Daily Attendance
C&S ................................................. Criteria and Standards
CalPERS ......................................... California Public Employees’ Retirement System
CalSTRS ......................................... California State Teachers’ Retirement System
CDE ................................................. California Department of Education
CEA ................................................. Current Expense of Education
COE ................................................. County Office of Education
COLA .............................................. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
CSEA............................................... California School Employees Association
CTA ................................................. California Teachers Association
DOF ................................................. Department of Finance
EC §................................................. Education Code Section
EPA ................................................. Education Protection Account
ESSER ............................................ Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief
FTE .................................................. Full-Time Equivalent
LCAP ............................................... Local Control and Accountability Plan
LCFF ............................................... Local Control Funding Formula
LEA ................................................. Local Educational Agency
MOE ................................................ Maintenance of Effort
MYP ................................................. Multiyear Projection
RRMA .............................................. Routine Restricted Maintenance Account
SACS............................................... Standardized Account Code Structure
TRC ................................................. Technical Review Checklist



Budget Hearing Agenda

 State Budget Proposal for Fiscal Year 2024-2025
 MCUSD Budget Highlights
 Enrollment vs. ADA
 Revenues: First Interim Budget vs. Second Interim
 Expenditures: First Interim Budget vs. Second Interim
 Budget Assumptions
 General Fund Multi-Year Projections
 Other Funds
 Supplemental and Fund Forms



State Budget Proposal for 2024-2025 

 Governor’s Proposed Budget to the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF)
 .76% COLA to the LCFF resulting in a decrease of $1.4B discretionary funds 
 No adjustments to the expansion of funded four-year-old students. Schools are required 

to continue expanding access to TK for children turning five between September 2nd and 
June 2nd

 $25M ongoing, through the Mandate Block Grant to help train educators to administer 
literacy screenings

 $5M in one-time funds to extend the Broadband Infrastructure Grant though 2029
 $500M decrease in planned support for the School Facility Program
 Delay $500M to 2025-26 that was planned for the CA Preschool, TK, and Full-Day 

Kindergarten in 2024-25

 Attendance Recovery and Instructional Continuity
 Proposes statutory changes to allow school districts to provide attendance recovery 

opportunities to students to make up for lost instructional time. The intent is to offset 
student based absences and to mitigate student learning loss, chronic absenteeism, and 
related fiscal impacts

 Learning Recovery Emergency Block Grant
 New restrictions on unencumbered funds starting in 2024-25 Expenditures need to be 

evidence-based and must be based on a formal needs assessment that identifies the 
students most in need of learning recovery and targets services towards those students

 Funds not encumbered as of July 1, 2024 shall be included in the LCAP starting July 
1,2025



MCUSD Budget Highlights

 District Enrollment is down by 17 students from prior year

 District Attendance is up by 39.60

 Unduplicated Pupil Percentage (UPP) 68.69%
 This increased our Supplemental and Concentration LCFF funding to provide additional 

supports to our Foster Youth, Homeless, English Learners, and Low-Income Students

 Minimum wage increased to $16.00 January 1st

 MCTA negotiations are completed and settled for a two year agreement 
– 5% on the salary schedule for 2023-24 retro back to July 1,2023 as well 
as a 1.5% on the salary schedule for 2024-25 starting July 1, 2024. A 
tentative agreement still hasn’t been received from CSEA



Enrollment vs. ADA



Revenue: First Interim vs. Second Interim 

Decreases/Increases: 
• LCFF - Property taxes increased the in-lieu to SFCS
• Federal funds increased due to Title I Part A, Title VI Part B, and Carl Perkins 

allocations (all restricted funds)
• State funds increased due to a new ASES award, Equity Multiplier, Prop 28, 

and an increase to the Ag Incentive Grant (all restricted funds)
• Local funds increased due to a new CCEE grant (restricted) and an increase to 

Lottery, Interest, and SFCS payments to the District (unrestricted)



Expenses: First Interim vs. Second Interim 

Decreases/Increases: 
• Salaries and Benefits for Certificated decreased due to moving counselors to 

the COE CalHOPE grant and Classified increased due to new hires
• Books and Supplies and Services, Operating expenditures increased due to 

adding classroom furniture, book adoption, new grants which include: ASES, 
Prop 28, LCFF Equity Multiplier, and CCEE. SPED services, Title I revised 
award and CSI supplies being moved to cover services

• Capital Outlay increased due to new Cafeteria appliances



Budget Assumptions



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Unrestricted
UNRESTRICTED

2023-2024       
2nd Interim

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 25,630,050    25,747,661    26,608,185    
Federal Revenue 61,583            61,583            61,583            
Other State Revenue 349,052         351,705         361,306         
Other Local Revenue 654,681         654,681         654,681         

TOTAL REVENUE 26,695,366$  26,815,630$  27,685,755$  

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 8,536,422      8,271,955      8,371,672      
Classified Salaries 3,420,120      3,539,188      3,569,971      
Employee Benefits 5,974,736      6,039,135      6,106,090      
Books & Supplies 3,805,437      3,406,767      3,498,750      
Services & Other Operating Expenses 2,551,262      2,623,463      2,694,297      
Capital Outlay 715,990         436,253         448,032         
Other Outgo 383,566         394,421         405,070         
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (511,825)        (390,063)        (400,594)        

TOTAL EXPENSES 24,875,709$  24,321,119$  24,693,287$  

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing 1,819,657$    2,494,510$    2,992,468$    

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 40 and 17 -$                -$                -$                
Interfund Transfers Out/FD 17,13, 20, 40 846,626         270,586         277,891         
Other Sources -                  -                  -                  
Other Uses -                  -                  -                  
Contributions (3,069,155)     (3,947,393)     (1,809,691)     

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES (3,915,781)$   (4,217,979)$   (2,087,583)$   

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (2,096,124)$   (1,723,468)$   904,886$       

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 12,242,032$  10,145,908$  8,422,440$    
Audit Adjustment -                  -                  -                  
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 12,242,032    10,145,908    8,422,440      
ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,145,908$  8,422,440$    9,327,326$    

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash 2,500$            2,500$            2,500$            
Restricted -                  -                  -                  
Committed -                  -                  -                  
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 3,187,510$    3,187,510$    3,187,510$    

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (7% Minimum Required) 3,121,715$    2,412,791$    2,292,042$    
Unassigned/Unappropriated 3,834,184      2,819,639      3,845,274      

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,145,908$  8,422,440$    9,327,326$    



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Restricted
RESTRICTED

2023-2024       
2nd Interim

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) -$                      -$                    -$                    
Federal Revenue 5,174,422            1,172,489          1,204,498          
Other State Revenue 4,388,818            4,340,308          4,391,545          
Other Local Revenue 451,944                416,544              366,544              

TOTAL REVENUE 10,015,184$        5,929,341$        5,962,587$        

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 2,557,980            2,221,713          1,034,090          
Classified Salaries 1,398,710            1,454,280          1,258,843          
Employee Benefits 2,639,154            2,720,117          2,051,267          
Books & Supplies 9,442,775            1,252,681          1,258,507          
Services & Other Operating Expenses 2,038,867            1,795,643          1,725,599          
Capital Outlay 329,523                88,765                91,162                
Other Outgo -                        -                      -                      
Direct Support/Indirect Costs 466,578                343,535              352,811              

TOTAL EXPENSES 18,873,587$        9,876,734$        7,772,279$        

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (8,858,403)$         (3,947,393)$       (1,809,691)$       

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund Transfers In -$                      -$                    -$                    
Interfund Transfers Out -                        -                      -                      
Other Sources -                        -                      -                      
Other Uses -                        -                      -                      
Contributions 3,069,155            3,947,393          1,809,691          

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES 3,069,155$          3,947,393$        1,809,691$        

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (5,789,248)$         (0)$                      (0)$                      

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 5,789,247$          (0)$                      (0)$                      

ENDING FUND BALANCE (0)$                        (0)$                      (0)$                      

DESIGNATIONS
Restricted (0)$                        (0)$                      (0)$                      
Unassigned/Unappropriated -                        -                      -                      

ENDING FUND BALANCE -$                      -$                    -$                    



Multi-Year Projection (General Fund) Combined
COMBINED

2023-2024       
2nd Interim

2024-2025 
Projected

2025-2026 
Projected

REVENUE
Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) 25,630,050      25,747,661   26,608,185   
Federal Revenue 5,236,005         1,234,072      1,266,081      
Other State Revenue 4,737,870         4,692,013      4,752,851      
Other Local Revenue 1,106,625         1,071,225      1,021,225      

TOTAL REVENUE 36,710,550$    32,744,971$ 33,648,343$ 

EXPENSES
Certificated Salaries 11,094,402$    10,493,668$ 9,405,762$   
Classified Salaries 4,818,830         4,993,468      4,828,814      
Employee Benefits 8,613,890         8,759,252      8,157,357      
Books & Supplies 13,248,212      4,659,448      4,757,257      
Services & Other Operating Expenses 4,590,130         4,419,106      4,419,896      
Capital Outlay 1,045,513         525,018         539,193         
Other Outgo 383,566            394,421         405,070         
Direct Support/Indirect Costs (45,247)             (46,527)          (47,784)          

TOTAL EXPENSES 43,749,296$    34,197,854$ 32,465,566$ 

Excess/(Deficiency) before Other Financing (7,038,746)$     (1,452,883)$  1,182,777$   

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES
Interfund "Transfer In" From Fund 17 -                     -                  -                  
Interfund Transfers Out (Funds 17 & 40) 846,626            270,586         277,891         
Other Sources -                     -                  -                  
Other Uses -                     -                  -                  
Contributions -                     -                  -                  

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES (846,626)$        (270,586)$     (277,891)$     

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (7,885,372)$     (1,723,468)$  904,886$       

BEGINNING FUND BAL. BEFORE AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 18,031,279$    10,145,908$ 8,422,440$   
Audit Adjustment -                     -                  -                  
BEGINNING FUND BAL. WITH AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 18,031,279      10,145,908   8,422,440      
ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,145,907$    8,422,440$   9,327,326$   

GENERAL FUND - COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BAL.
Nonspendable: Revolving Cash 2,500$              2,500$           2,500$           
Restricted (0)                       (0)                    (0)                    
Committed -                     -                  -                  
Assigned (Refer to budget Excess Reserves List) 3,187,510         3,187,510      3,187,510      

Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties (7% Minimum Required) 3,121,715$      2,412,791$   2,292,042$   
Unassigned/Unappropriated 3,834,184         2,819,639      3,845,274      

TOTAL COMPONENTS OF ENDING FUND BALANCE 10,145,908$    8,422,440$   9,327,326$   



Other Funds  FUND (08) 
STUDENT 
ACTIVITY 
SPECIAL 
RESERVE   

 FUND (13) 
CAFETERIA  

FUND (17) 
SPECIAL 

RSRV OTHER 
THAN 

CAPITAL 
OUTLAY 

 FUND (20) 
SPECIAL 

RESERVE for 
Postemploym
ent Benefits

BOND     
BUILDING 
FUND (21)

2023-24 Beginning Balance 152,652$        151,660$        328,907$          1,461,522$      4,588,002$       

 TOTAL INCOME -                   1,173,808       4,300$              25,000$           80,000$            

TOTAL EXPENSES 152,652          1,319,972       -$                  -$                  1,322,128$       

INCOME minus  EXPENSES (152,652)$      (146,164)$       4,300$              25,000$           (1,242,128)$     

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$                -$                 46,626$            -$                  -$                   

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. (152,652)         (146,164)         50,926$            25,000$           (1,242,128)$     

2023-24 Projected Ending Fund Balance 0                      5,496               379,833$          1,486,522$      3,345,874$       

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable 0$                    5,496$            -$                  -$                  -$                   
Restricted -                   -                   -                     -                    -                     
Committed -                   -                   -                     -                    -                     
Assigned -                   -                   329,833            1,486,522        3,345,874         

Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                   -                   50,000              -                    -                     
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                   -                   -                     -                    -                     

TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance 0$                    5,496$            379,833$          1,486,522$      3,345,874$       



Other Funds CAPITAL 
FACILITIES 
FUND (25)

COUNTY 
SCHOOLS 
FACILITIES 
FUND (35)

CAPITAL 
OUTLAY 

FUND (40)

BOND 
INTEREST & 

REDEMPTION 
FUND (51)

2023-24 Beginning Balance 1,512,249$    -$                 110,300$          621,531$         

TOTAL INCOME 225,000$        -$                 12,857$            1,173,628$      

TOTAL EXPENSES -$                -$                 923,157$          1,064,075$      

INCOME minus  EXPENSES 225,000$        -$                 (910,300)$        109,553$         

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES -$                -$                 800,000$          -$                  

NET  INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN FUND BAL. 225,000$        -$                 (110,300)$        109,553$         
2023-24 Projected Ending Fund Balance 1,737,249$    -$                 (0)$                     731,084$         

Components of Ending Fund Balance
Nonspendable -$                -$                 -$                  -$                  
Restricted 1,737,249       -                   -                     -                    
Committed -                   -                   -                     -                    
Assigned -             -             (0)                       731,084           
Unassigned/Unappropriated
     Reserve for Economic Uncertainties -                   -                   -                     -                    
     Unassigned/Unappropriated -                   -                   -                     -                    
TOTAL Components of Ending Fund Balance 1,737,249$    -$                 (0)$                     731,084$         



SUPPLEMENTAL  & FUND FORMS

 Local Control Funding (LCFF)

 Average Daily Attendance

 Cash Flow

 Multi-Year Projections

 SACs Forms (Fund 01)

 SACs Forms (Other Funds 13, 17, 20, 21, 25, 35, 
40 & 51)

 Criteria & Standards

 Technical Checks



Calculator Tab

Mariposa County Unified (65532)  - 2023-24 2nd Interim v.24.2b 11/21/2023 CY v.24.2b CY1 v.24.2b CY2

LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26
LCFF ENTITLEMENT CALCULATION

Base Grant 
Proration

Base Grant 
Proration

Base Grant 
Proration

Calculation Factors 0.00% 68.69% 68.69% 0.00% 70.33% 70.33% 0.00% 70.97% 70.97%
Current Current Current

ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total ADA Base Grade Span Supplemental Concentration Total
Grades TK-3 495.33 9,919$ 1,032$ 1,504$ 974$ 6,652,244$ 498.99 9,994$ 1,039$ 1,552$ 1,099$ 6,828,321$ 498.58 10,267$ 1,068$ 1,609$ 1,177$ 7,040,208$ 
Grades 4-6 358.66 10,069 1,383 896 4,428,831 347.15 10,146 1,427 1,011 4,368,582 341.63 10,423 1,479 1,082 4,435,860 
Grades 7-8 248.27 10,367 1,424 923 3,156,437 249.20 10,446 1,469 1,041 3,228,691 236.08 10,731 1,523 1,114 3,155,938 
Grades 9-12 498.96 12,015 312 1,693 1,097 7,542,978 516.40 12,106 315 1,747 1,238 7,955,569 545.62 12,436 323 1,811 1,324 8,672,336 
Subtract Necessary Small School ADA and Funding (154.18) (1,571,288) (74,207) (1,645,495) (139.77) (1,434,761) (67,610) (1,502,371) (129.68) (1,367,616) (57,393) (1,425,009) 
Total Base, Supplemental, and Concentration Grant 15,522,057$ 592,649$ 2,439,896$ 1,580,392$ 20,134,994$ 15,929,010$ 613,507$ 2,538,193$ 1,798,082$ 20,878,792$ 16,630,819$ 651,326$ 2,655,293$ 1,941,896$ 21,879,334$ 
NSS Allowance 3,711,553 3,711,553 3,062,977 3,062,977 2,863,827 2,863,827 

TOTAL BASE 1,447.04 19,233,610$ 592,649$ 2,439,896$ 1,580,392$ 23,846,547$ 1,471.97 18,991,987$ 613,507$ 2,538,193$ 1,798,082$ 23,941,769$ 1,492.23 19,494,646$ 651,326$ 2,655,293$ 1,941,896$ 24,743,161$ 

ADD ONS:
   Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant -$ -$ -$ 
   Home-to-School Transportation (COLA added commencing 2023-24) 1,697,930 1,710,834 1,757,540 
   Small School District Bus Replacement Program (COLA added commencing 2023-24) - - - 
   Transitional Kindergarten (Commencing 2022-23) TK ADA 28.11 TK Add-on rate 3,044.23$ 85,573 TK ADA 30.99 TK Add-on rate 3,067.36$ 95,058 TK ADA 34.11 TK Add-on rate 3,151.10$ 107,484 

ECONOMIC RECOVERY TARGET PAYMENT - - - 
LCFF Entitlement Before Adjustments 25,630,050$ 25,747,661$ 26,608,185$ 

  Miscellaneous Adjustments - - - 
ADJUSTED LCFF ENTITLEMENT 25,630,050$ 25,747,661$ 26,608,185$ 
Local Revenue (including RDA) (16,198,384) (16,198,384) (16,198,384) 
Gross State Aid 9,431,666$ 9,549,277$ 10,409,801$ 

Education Protection Account Entitlement (320,244) (322,348) (324,382) 
Net State Aid 9,111,422$ 9,226,929$ 10,085,419$ 

MINIMUM STATE AID CALCULATION
12-13 Rate 2023-24 ADA 12-13 Rate 2024-25 ADA 12-13 Rate 2025-26 ADA

2012-13 RL/Charter Gen BG adjusted for ADA 4,981.35$ 1,601.22 7,976,237$ 4,981.35$ 1,611.74 8,028,641$ 4,981.35$ 1,621.91 8,079,301$ 
2012-13 NSS Allowance (deficited) 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 1,338,116$ 1,338,116 
Minimum State Aid Adjustments
Less Current Year Property Taxes/In-Lieu (16,198,384) (16,198,384) (16,198,384) 
Less Education Protection Account Entitlement (320,244) (322,348) (324,382) 
Subtotal State Aid for Historical RL/Charter General BG -$ -$ -$ 

Categorical Minimum State Aid 2,958,930 2,958,930 2,958,930 
Charter School Categorical Block Grant adjusted for ADA - - - - - - - - - 
Minimum State Aid Guarantee Before Proration Factor 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 

Proration Factor 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Minimum State Aid Guarantee 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 2,958,930$ 

State Aid Before Additional State Aid 9,111,422$ 9,226,929$ 10,085,419$ 

ADDITIONAL STATE AID -$ -$ -$ 

LCFF State Aid, Adjusted for Minimum State Aid Guarantee 9,111,422$ 9,226,929$ 10,085,419$ 

LCFF Entitlement (before COE transfer, Choice & Charter Supplemental) 25,630,050$ 25,747,661$ 26,608,185$ 
Change Over Prior Year 8.10% 1,920,274 0.46% 117,610 3.34% 860,525 
LCFF Entitlement Per ADA 16,007 15,975 16,405 
Per-ADA Change Over Prior Year 9.86% 1,436 -0.20% (32) 2.69% 430 
Basic Aid Status (school districts only) Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid

LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAXES
Increase 2023-24 Increase 2024-25 Increase 2025-26

State Aid 15.48% 1,221,482 9,111,422$ 1.27% 115,507 9,226,929$ 9.30% 858,490 10,085,419$ 
Education Protection Account 320,244 322,348 324,382 
Property Taxes Net of In-Lieu Transfers 4.54% 703,981 16,198,384 0.00% - 16,198,384 0.00% - 16,198,384 
Charter In-Lieu Taxes 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 0.00% - - 
Total LCFF (Excludes Basic Aid Choice and Basic Aid Supplemental Funding) 8.12% 1,925,463 25,630,050$ 0.45% 115,507 25,747,661$ 3.33% 858,490 26,608,185$ 

COLA & 
Augmentation

COLA & 
Augmentation

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

COLA & 
Augmentation

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

2.73%8.22%

Unduplicated 
Pupil Percentage

0.76%

N/AN/A N/A
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2023-24 Cash Flow 2nd Interim - DIST 2023-24 2nd Interim
SCHEDULE OF CASH FLOW FY 2023-24

FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 Object
Beginning 
Balances July August September October November December January February March April May

A. BEGINNING CASH 9110 20,779,180.67 20,433,290.63 19,037,797.47 18,393,839.02 18,092,875.03 15,848,578.35 24,665,383.42 23,443,532.07 21,294,413.52 21,266,504.96 24,913,952.96
B. RECEIPTS  
   Revenue Limit Sources
      Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 1,401,055.00 1,395,509.00 1,486,159.00 1,345,721.00 18,894.00 87,465.00 548,399.00 597,433.80 678,081.30 597,433.80 597,433.80
      Property Taxes 8020-8079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,297.17 10,991,518.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 0.00
      Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 0.00 (72,315.94) (140,891.88) (94,365.92) (94,365.92) (94,365.92) (94,365.92) (94,365.92) (192,509.86) (96,254.93) (96,254.93)
   Federal Revenue 8100-8299 (10,727.00) 0.00 1,151,259.20 35,387.69 29,394.00 994.98 203,587.81 11,318.00 1,875,585.38 24,000.00 5,327.24
   Other State Revenue 8300-8599 150,624.01 165,079.99 689,822.17 877,224.48 40,736.00 (12,524.17) 211,916.01 93,411.00 522,045.94 223,431.17 304,679.17
   Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 9,724.64 9,459.90 214,644.26 19,819.51 24,201.29 160,319.99 127,782.56 47,930.93 91,803.16 35,823.70 11,326.17
   Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,550,676.65 1,497,732.95 3,400,992.75 2,183,786.76 42,156.54 11,133,408.68 997,319.46 655,727.81 2,975,005.91 6,784,433.73 822,511.44
C. DISBURSEMENTS
   Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 173,637.00 1,106,344.00 933,176.00 937,522.00 943,870.00 923,418.00 894,055.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 938,702.75 1,000,000.00
   Classified Salaries 2000-2999 210,498.00 370,675.00 377,434.00 383,176.00 402,320.00 381,913.00 374,050.00 480,000.00 480,000.00 480,000.00 480,000.00
   Employee Benefits 3000-3999 140,937.00 629,547.00 614,328.00 634,490.00 634,971.00 628,940.00 612,449.00 780,000.00 780,000.00 780,000.00 780,000.00
   Books and Supplies 4000-4999 17,026.00 163,852.00 217,532.00 145,580.00 191,955.00 115,155.00 81,424.00 400,000.00 500,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00
   Services 5000-5999 381,532.00 247,889.00 283,343.00 285,319.00 166,950.00 320,269.00 296,479.00 260,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 275,000.00
   Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 176,169.00 0.00 47,565.00 12,708.00 63,043.00 0.00 200,650.11 0.00 0.00
   Other Outgo 7000-7499 0.00 0.00 (5,582.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,470.00) 0.00 0.00 (5,582.00) 0.00 0.00
   Interfund Transfters Out 7600-7629 0.00 803,781.00 3,895.00 3,895.00 3,895.00 3,895.00 3,895.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
   All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 923,630.00 3,322,088.00 2,600,295.00 2,389,982.00 2,391,526.00 2,372,828.00 2,325,395.00 2,823,800.00 3,133,868.11 3,077,502.75 3,138,800.00

D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS
Double check all links and formulas

   Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199 (611,180.83) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Accounts Receivable 9200-9299 1,339,564.85 463,090.82 32,709.63 84,175.43 118,853.42 385.20 36.90 736.95 8,000.00 40,000.00 139,563.38 344,013.12
   Due From Other Funds 9310-9319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Stores 9320
   Prepaid Expenditures 9330 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Other Current Assets 9340
   Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490

SUBTOTAL ASSETS 729,784.02 463,090.82 32,709.63 84,175.43 120,253.42 385.20 36.90 736.95 8,000.00 40,000.00 139,563.38 344,013.12

   Accounts Payable 9500-9599 1,819,134.98 1,436,027.51 (396,152.26) (129,718.74) 215,022.17 (104,687.58) (56,187.49) (105,487.24) (10,953.64) (90,953.64) 199,046.36 149,046.36
   Due To Other Funds 9610-9619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Current Loans (TRAN)* 9640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Unearned Revenues 9650 1,658,550.37 0.00 0.00 1,658,550.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690

SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES 3,477,685.35 1,436,027.51 (396,152.26) 1,528,831.63 215,022.17 (104,687.58) (56,187.49) (105,487.24) (10,953.64) (90,953.64) 199,046.36 149,046.36
   Nonoperating 
   Suspense Clearing** 9910
   TOTAL BALANCE SHEET 
TRANSACTIONS (2,747,901.33) (972,936.69) 428,861.89 (1,444,656.20) (94,768.75) 105,072.78 56,224.39 106,224.19 18,953.64 130,953.64 (59,482.98) 194,966.76
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE
(B - C + D) (345,890.04) (1,395,493.16) (643,958.45) (300,963.99) (2,244,296.68) 8,816,805.07 (1,221,851.35) (2,149,118.55) (27,908.56) 3,647,448.00 (2,121,321.80)
F. ENDING CASH (A + E) 20,433,290.63 19,037,797.47 18,393,839.02 18,092,875.03 15,848,578.35 24,665,383.42 23,443,532.07 21,294,413.52 21,266,504.96 24,913,952.96 22,792,631.17
G. ENDING CASH PLUS ACCRUALS 
AND ADJUSTMENTS

Double check 
all links and 

formulas

Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 

Assets and Deferred Outflows

FY 2023-24 2023-24 Cash Flow 2nd Interim - DIST



2023-24 Cash Flow 2nd Interim - DIST 2023-24 2nd Interim
SCHEDULE OF CASH FLOW FY 2023-24

FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 Object
A. BEGINNING CASH 9110
B. RECEIPTS
   Revenue Limit Sources
      Principal Apportionment 8010-8019
      Property Taxes 8020-8079
      Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099
   Federal Revenue 8100-8299
   Other State Revenue 8300-8599
   Other Local Revenue 8600-8799
   Interfund Transfers In 8910-8929
   All Other Financing Sources 8930-8979
   TOTAL RECEIPTS
C. DISBURSEMENTS
   Certificated Salaries 1000-1999
   Classified Salaries 2000-2999
   Employee Benefits 3000-3999
   Books and Supplies 4000-4999
   Services 5000-5999
   Capital Outlay 6000-6999
   Other Outgo 7000-7499
   Interfund Transfters Out 7600-7629
   All Other Financing Uses 7630-7699
   TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

D. BALANCE SHEET TRANSACTIONS

   Cash Not In Treasury 9111-9199
   Accounts Receivable 9200-9299
   Due From Other Funds 9310-9319
   Stores 9320
   Prepaid Expenditures 9330
   Other Current Assets 9340
   Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490

SUBTOTAL ASSETS

   Accounts Payable 9500-9599
   Due To Other Funds 9610-9619
   Current Loans (TRAN)* 9640
   Unearned Revenues 9650
   Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690

SUBTOTAL LIABILITIES
   Nonoperating 
   Suspense Clearing** 9910
   TOTAL BALANCE SHEET 
TRANSACTIONS
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE
(B - C + D)
F. ENDING CASH (A + E)
G. ENDING CASH PLUS ACCRUALS 
AND ADJUSTMENTS

Liabilities and Deferred Inflows 

Assets and Deferred Outflows

June Accruals adj TOTAL BUDGET
22,792,631.17

0.00%
678,081.30 0.00 0.00 9,431,666.00 9,431,666.00
435,724.03 0.00 0.00 17,450,540.00 17,450,540.00
(96,254.93) (85,843.93) 0.00 (1,252,156.00) (1,252,156.00)

1,899,150.71 0.00 10,727.00 5,236,005.00 5,236,005.00
1,225,524.36 211,087.93 34,811.95 4,737,870.00 4,737,870.00

277,480.01 230,804.33 (154,495.44) 1,106,625.00 1,106,625.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,419,705.48 356,048.33 (108,956.49) 36,710,550.00 36,710,550.00

1,000,000.00 427,987.25 15,690.00 11,094,402.00 11,094,402.00
360,000.00 12,535.25 26,228.75 4,818,830.00 4,818,830.00
780,000.00 41,134.58 777,093.43 8,613,890.00 8,613,890.00
600,000.00 9,615,688.25 0.00 13,248,212.25 13,248,212.25
250,000.00 1,273,348.50 0.00 4,590,129.50 4,590,129.50
545,378.14 0.00 0.00 1,045,513.25 1,045,513.25
362,953.00 0.00 0.00 338,319.00 338,319.00

8,170.00 0.00 0.00 846,626.00 846,626.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,906,501.14 11,370,693.83 819,012.18 44,595,922.00 44,595,922.00

(613,680.83) 2,500.00 0.00 (611,180.83)
108,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,339,564.85

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
0.00

(505,680.83) 2,500.00 0.00 729,784.02

714,133.17 0.00 0.00 1,819,134.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,658,550.37

714,133.17 0.00 0.00 3,477,685.35

0.00

(1,219,814.00) 2,500.00 0.00 (2,747,901.33)

(706,609.67) (11,012,145.50) (927,968.67) (10,633,273.33) (7,885,372.00)
22,086,021.50

10,145,907.34 10,145,907.34

FY 2023-24 2023-24 Cash Flow 2nd Interim - DIST
























































































































































































































